
óó
óó
óó
óó

óó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óóó
óó
ó

óó
óó
óó

óó
óó
óó
ó
ó
óó
ó
ó

óóóóóóóóóóó

óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó

óó
óó
óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óó
óó
óó
óó
óó
óó
óó
óó
óó
óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó

óóóóóóó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

27

36

20

26

23 24

30

19

22

35
31

34

25

32

29

10

27

14

13

20

15

03

12

30

05

34

26

24

07

07

14

02

12

01

18

31

22 23

01

17

03

10

11

02

11

36

18

17

15

35

08

25

13

06

19

06

08

28 30

32

28

22

26
29

31 33

21

35

24
21 19

27

23

23

25

20
20

26

3634

30

33

22

35

16

33

28

34

21

36

25

31

19

32

27

24

29

05

09

16

34

02

26

23

10

13 18

08

04

03

27

02

35

14

08

09

16

02

24

01

34

15

10

14

13

12

17

28

32

18

06

17

17

09

21

11

26

05

21

09

10

09

35

07

31

06

30

05

04

03

12

25

32

28

11

11

03

13

01

33

16

09

15

10

23

18

20

33

15

36

07

29

20

08

02

07

04

18

29

33

03

04

14

15

22

12

32

16

28

24

01

04

21

27

14

12

25

19

05

22

11

13

01

36

06

29

3N 3E

4N 3E

3
N

 3
E

3
N

 4
E

4
N

 3
E

4
N

 4
E

4
N

 4
E

4
N

 5
E

4N 4E
3N 4E

3
N

 5
E

3
N

 6
E

3N 5E

4N 5E

3
N

 5
E

3
N

 4
E

5
N

 5
E

5
N

 6
E5N 5E

4N 5E

3N 6E

4N 6E

4N 6E

5N 6E

4
N

 6
E

4
N

 5
E

4800
4600

4200

4000

34
00

30
00

3200

2400

2200

2000

1600

1200

3800

3600

2800

2600

1400

4400

1800

5000

3800

360
0

34003200

3000

2400

26
00

220
0

2000

2800

14
00

18
00

4000

50
00

4800

4600

5200

5600

5200

4800

440
0

4000

3600

3200

2800

2400

4000

36
00

3200

2800

24
00

20
00

4800

4600

40
00

3600

3200

2800

2000

16
00

120
0

3600

3200

2800

2400

2000

1600

1200

4000

2600

2400

2200

2000

1800

2200

2400

2000

1800

1600

2600

2200

2000

18
00

5200

4800

4400

4000

3600

3200

1600

4800

50
00

4600

4400
4200

4600

4000

3600

3200

30
00

2800

2600

2400

4800

50
00

4800

48
00

4800

4800

48
00

48
00

440
0

4800

4600

420
0

4400

44
00

4400

44004400

4400

44
00

4000

42
00

4000

4000

4000

4000

40
00

4000

38
00

36
00

3600

36
00

3600

3600

3600

34
00

32
00

32
00

3200

32
0028

00

28
00

3000

3000

28
00

2800

2800

28
00

24
00

2600

2600

26
00

2600

2600
2600

24
00

24
00

2400

2200

24
00

2400

24
00

2000

2000

2400

22
00

2200

2200

2200

22
00

18
00

18
00

18
00

20
00

2000

20
00

16
00

1400

1600

12
00

1000

800

4400

4000

32
00

2400

1800

Boulder Creek

B
oulder

C
reek

Mad

River

M
ad

River

M
ad

R
iver

M
ad

R
iver

G
ar

y 

C
re

ek

H
u

m
b

u
g

C
reek

Grapevine

Creek

Dan
East

Creek

McAlister 
Creek

L
ast

C
h

an
ce

C
reek

G
ro

u
se

C
reek

G
ro

u
se

Creek

Grouse

Creek Grouse
Creek

B
ea

r
C

reek

W
ils

on
 

C
re

ek

G
re

en
w

oo
d

Cre
ek

Owl

Creek

Showers

Creek

Big

Creek

Big

Creek

White

Oak

Creek

Monroe
Creek

P
ilo

t
C

reek

Pilot

Creek

Cow

C
reek

Cow
Creek

B
u

tte
C

reek

In
dian

 

C
reek

Underwood Creek

M
o

squ
ito

 
C

reek

Brays
Opening

Creek

Ea
st

Fo
rk

Bu
g

C
re

ek

Cars
on

Creek

Bug Creek

Bug

Creek

Sim
s

C
reek

Snow 
Camp 

Creek

Little Boulder
Creek

Goodman

Prairie

Creek

Redw
ood 

C
reek

D
ee

r
C

re
ek

D
eer

C
reek

Mill
Creek

Fr
ee

se
C

re
ek

C
o

w
a

n
C

re
ek

Ker
lin

Cre
ek

North

Fork

Yager

Creek

Olsen
Creek

Madrone

Creek

T
w

in
L

akes
C

reek

Graham

Creek

So
u

th

Fork

Trinity

R
iver

S
o

u
th

Fo
rk

T
ri

n
it

y
R

iv
er

Spring
Valley

Creek

Sm
okeh

ouse

Cre
ek

GH311

GH311

GH341

TO
RR
EY
   
   
 5
E1
7

O
W
L 
C
RE
EK
   
   
 5
E1
7A

PILOT RIDGE FAR NORTH       4E43

BO
ARD CAM

P       4E27

LA
ST
 CH

AN
CE
    
   5
E39

TO
RREY       5E17

BLA
K
E M

O
U
N
TA

IN
       5E56

DAN
 EAST

       5
E14

BUG CREEK       4E26

SO
U
T
H
 FO

R
K
 T
R
IN
IT
Y
       6E23

Gaynor       

Gates Rd  
     

M
oo

n R
iv 
    
  

NF-4N06
 Rd       

Taylor Rdg       

Showers Pass Rd       

Sim
s       

Lower S Fork Rd       

Sla
b 
   
   

N
F-4N

40       

W
alla
ce 
Ca
mp
-Fo
rks
 C
p  
    
 

N
F-4N

12
       

Torrey C
orrals       

Saly
er-M

ad 
Riv
     
  

Breckeen       

Entheofarm

a W
ay       

3n50       

W
in
e 
   
   

Q
ue
en
s 
   
   

NF-4N36f       

M
uscatel       

D
eadm

an Rdg       

Slum
p       

Ow
l Cr

k       

Gorden Rd       

G
rapevine C

reek Rd       

R-1       

Sim
s Rap       

K
er
lin
 C
rk
 J 
R
d 
   
   

Low
er S Fork Rd       

Sims Ra
p       

Sims Mtn       

Sim
s C
rk       

S Fork Trinity       

BERRY SU
M
M
IT- M

A
D
 RIVER       06N

01

Peak       

M 
R F
arm

     
  

W
hiting Rdg       

4n09       

M
ea
do
w
   
   
 

Pi
lo
t R
dg
   
   
 

Big Lucy       

W
ild
er
 Ln

      
 

Lake M
tn       

PG
 and E R

d       

FS Rd 3n44  
     

NF-4N31 Rd       

Saly
er-M

ad R
iv     

  

Snow
 C
am
p Rd       

Manzanita Ranch Rd       

PG and E Rd       

Ma
ple

 C
ree
k R
d   
    

Bogus       

Powerline Rd       

Mon
roe 

Crk 
      

N
ease       

D
airy Ridge R

d       

Ch
inqu

apin
 Hol

w      
 

Bug Crk       

Ke
lly 
Rd
    
   

Dan E       

B
lack B

ennet R
d       

Rottis C
raft Rd       

MC Alister       

M
os
qu
ito
 C
rk
   
   
 

Powerline Rd       

Ced
ar C

p    
   

Stapp Rd       

BE
C
KE
R CABIN       02N18

T
R
A
P 
LI
N
E 
   
   
3N
44

BUCK CREEK       05N04

M
IN
G
O
 C
RE

EK
    
   0
5N1

3

KERLIN
 C
REEK

       3N
14

PILO
T RID

G
E       03N

10

W
IN
E 
   
   
4N
31

G
RA
PE
VI
N
E 
C
RE
EK
   
   
 4
N
20

SALYER - MAD RIVER       06N06

SIMS CREEK       04N36B

GR
OU

SE 
CR
    
   0
4N
13

M
IL
L 
C
RE
EK
   
   

 3N
50
A

GROUSE CR       04N13

BRAYS OPENING  
     04N38

K-1       03N33

W
ISE       04N

12

SIM
S M

T
N
       04N

31

BO
A
RD

 C
A
M
P       04N

38A

SALYER - MAD RIVER       06N
06J

HAZ
EN     

  03N20A

DE

VA
ST
AT
IO
N 
SL
ID
E R
OA

D  
     

04N
10

G
RA

PE
VI
N
E 
C
RE
EK
   
   
 4
N
20

M
AC
IN
TO
SH
   
   
 03
N1

4

LAST CHANCE RIDGE       04N01

TORREY CORRALS       03N
06A

LA
KE
 M
O
UN
TA
IN

    
   4
N1
4

MIL
L C

REE
K  
     
3N
50

POW
ERLINE       04N06

O
W
L 
C
R
EE
K
   
   
 0
3N

16
M
A
C
IN
TO

SH
   
   
 0
3N

14
A

QUEENS       05N
07

MOSQUITO CREEK       04N32

TO
R
R
EY
 C
O
RRA

LS       03N
06

SIM
S C

REEK
       04N

36

BLACK BUTTE

SIMS MOUNTAIN

SINGLETON
BUTTE

MOUNT ANDY

BOARD CAMP
BUTTE

BOARD CAMP
MOUNTAIN

BUG CREEK
BUTTE

CHAPARRAL
MOUNTAIN

GROUSE
MOUNTAIN

SNOW CAMP
MOUNTAIN

BENNETT PEAK

BLAKE
MOUNTAIN

DINSMORES

MAD RIVER
BUTTES

POTATO HILL

PILOT

3_9

100

150

140

DIV F

DIV W

DIV S

DIV O

DIV M

DIV K

DIV H

BRANCH
I

40
°4

5'
40

°4
4'

40
°4

3'
40

°4
2'

40
°4

1'
40

°4
0'

40
°3

9'
40

°3
8'

40
°3

7'
40

°3
6'

40
°4

5'
40

°4
4'

40
°4

3'
40

°4
2'

40
°4

1'
40

°4
0'

40
°3

9'
40

°3
8'

40
°3

7'
40

°3
6'

-123°31'-123°32'-123°33'-123°34'-123°35'-123°36'-123°37'-123°38'-123°39'-123°40'-123°41'-123°42'-123°43'-123°44'-123°45'-123°46'-123°47'-123°48'-123°49'-123°50'

-123°31'-123°32'-123°33'-123°34'-123°35'-123°36'-123°37'-123°38'-123°39'-123°40'-123°41'-123°42'-123°43'-123°44'-123°45'-123°46'-123°47'-123°48'-123°49'

Map Updated:8/20/2023 2:45 AM

0 ½ 1 1½ 2

Miles

1:24,000

µ
08/20/2023

CA-SHF-001004
South Fork Complex

Pilot
OPERATIONSDivision Break

Branch Break

Drop Point

óó Completed Dozer Line

Completed Hand Line

ó Planned Dozer Line

Planned Hand Line

Planned Road as Line

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

Forest Administrative Boundaries

O
P

E
R

A
T

IO
N

S
 -

 P
ilo

t
08
/2
0/
20
23


